

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 42

August 19, 2011 - Offered by Representative Kestell.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
--

- 2 **1.** Page 20, line 1: delete "the father" and substitute "neither the mother nor the male".
- **2.** Page 20, line 2: delete "does not timely object" and substitute "timely objects".
- 6 **3.** Page 20, line 5: delete "That the father" and substitute "That the mother or the male, or both,".
- 4. Page 20, line 7: delete "the father" and substitute "either the mother or themale timely".
- 10 5. Page 20, line 9: delete "If the male does not timely submit" and substitute11 "If neither the mother nor the male timely submits".

- 1 **6.** Page 20, line 19: delete "If the male" and substitute "If either the mother or the male".
- 3 (END)